

STOMP OUT CHILD ABUSE 5K and FAMILY FUN RUN FAMILY SPONSORSHIP LETTER APRIL 23, 2023

PRESTON GROVE PAVILION THOMPSON PARK LINCROFT, NEW JERSEY

Family Sponsorship - \$100: Family name will appear on the back of the race t shirts.

The Friends of the Monmouth County Child Advocacy Center cordially invites you to participate as a Family Sponsor for the Stomp Out Child Abuse 5K and Family Fun Run to be held on **April 23, 2023.**

This event will raise money to support the Monmouth County Child Advocacy Center (MCCAC) which provides a child friendly, appropriate facility where victims of child abuse receive all of their necessary services under one roof. Please help support the MCCAC which provides the most up-to- date, evidence based investigative and treatment services for Monmouth County's most vulnerable children who are affected by physical abuse, sexual abuse, neglect and exposure to domestic violence.

The 5K will kick off at 9 am, followed by the Family Fun Walk at 10 am. There will be refreshments, activities for children, awards for the top runners and information about programs, resources and services for children and families affected by child abuse.

Here is how you can help:

Please consider becoming a \$100.00 Family sponsor of this event.

Family sponsorship Checks can be made payable to:

Friends of the Monmouth County Child Advocacy Center 75 West Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728

Or through the DONATE option on our website: https://friendsofmccac.org

Please email or text the phone number below, with your intended Donation/Sponsorship, to insure your family name can be placed on the race T-Shirts.

friendsofstompoutchildabuse@gmail.com

or call Karrie (973) 879-3306

Once again, we thank you and appreciate you as true "Friends" of the children of Monmouth County!

501(c)(3) charitable organization Tax Exempt Number: 562329493